
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

              
 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company    ) 
        ) 
vs.        ) 
        ) Docket No. 04-0606 
1-800-RECONEX, Inc. et al.    ) 
Complaint pursuant to Section 10-108 of the   ) 
Illinois Public Utilities Act 220 ILCS 5/10-108   ) 
and 83 Illinois Administrative Code 200.170.  ) 
              
 

SBC ILLINOIS’ MOTION TO VOLUNTARILY DISMISS 

Illinois Bell Telephone Company (“SBC Illinois”), by its attorneys, hereby voluntarily 

moves to dismiss Qwest Interprise America d/b/a U.S. West Interprise America, Inc. from this 

proceeding.  In support of this Motion, SBC Illinois states as follows:   

1. Qwest Interprise America d/b/a U.S. West Interprise America, Inc. has terminated 

its interconnection agreement with SBC Illinois and therefore there is no longer any need to 

amend that agreement to reflect current law concerning federal unbundling obligations.   

2.    Qwest Communications Corporation continues to have a valid interconnection 

agreement with SBC Illinois and therefore will remain as a party to this docket.   

WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth above, SBC Illinois respectfully requests the 

Commission to grant its Motion to Voluntarily Dismiss Qwest Interprise America d/b/a U.S. 

West Interprise America, Inc. from this proceeding.   
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      Respectfully submitted,  
 
      ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY 
 
 
 
            
      One of Its Attorneys 
 
 
Mark R. Ortlieb 
SBC Illinois 
225 West Randolph Street 
Floor 25D 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312/727-2415 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Mark R. Ortlieb, an attorney, certify that a copy of the foregoing SBC ILLINOIS’ 

MOTION TO VOLUNTARILY DISMISS was served on the parties on the attached service 

list by U.S. Mail and/or electronic transmission on June 21, 2005.    

 
 

              
       Mark R. Ortlieb  
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Service List for ICC Docket No. 04-0606 
 
Eve Moran 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Email: emoran@icc.state.il.us 
 
Eric J. Branfman 
Paul Hudson 
Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman 
3000 K Street NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20007 
Email: ejbranfman@swidlaw.com 
Email: pbhudson@swidlaw.com 
 
Lawrence Brenton 
Early Lennon Crocker & Bartosiewicz 
900 Coamerica Building 
Kalamazoo, MI 49007 
Email: lbrenton@earlylennon.com 
 
Edward Cadieux 
Carol Keith 
NuVox Communications of Illinois Bell 
Telephone Company 
16090 Swingley Ridge Road 
Suite 500 
Chesterfield, IL 63017 
Email: ecadieux@nuvox.com 
Email: ckeith@nuvox.com 
 
David Chorzempa 
AT&T Communications 
222 West Adams Street, Suite 1500 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Email: dchorzem@att.com 
 
Troy A. Fodor 
E. M. Fulton, Jr. 
TROY A. FODOR, P.C. 
913 South Sixth Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62703 
Email: troyafodor@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
 

David A. Huberman 
Intrado, Inc. 
1601 Dry Creek Drive 
Longmont, Colorado  80503 
(720) 865-5510 
(720) 494-6600 fax 
Email: dhuberman@intrado.com 
 
Stefanie R. Glover 
IllinoisCommerce Commission 
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Email: sglover@icc.state.il.us 
 
William A. Haas 
McLeodUSA 
6400 C Street SW, P.O. Box 3177 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-3177 
Email: whaas@mcleodusa.com 
 
Peter R. Healy 
TDS Metrocom, Inc.  
525 Junction Road 
Suite 6000 
Madison, WI 53717 
Email: peter.healy@tdsmetro.com 
 
Jeffrey Hoagg 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 
Email: jhoagg@icc.state.il.us 
 
Michael J. Goldey 
Atty. for PaeTec Communications, Inc.  
Telecommunications Analytica  
81 Highfield Rd.  
Harrison, NY 10528 
E-Mail: m.goldey@mindspring.com 
 
Joseph E. Donovan 
Henry T. Kelly 
Shane D. Fleener 
Kelley Drye & Warren 
333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Email: jdonovan@kelleydrye.com 
Email: hkelly@kelleydrye.com 
Email: sfleener@kelleydrye.com 
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Eric Madiar 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Email: emadiar@icc.state.il.us 
 
Jonathan Marashslian 
Helein Law Group, LLLP 
8180 Greensboro Drive 
Suite 700 
McLean, VA 22102 
Email: jsm@thlglaw.com 
 
Owen McBride 
Schiff Hardin & Waite 
7200 Sears Tower 
233 South Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Email: omacbride@schiffhardin.com 
 
Mark R. Ortlieb 
SBC Illinois 
225 West Randolph Street 
Floor 25D 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312/727-2415 
mo2753@sbc.com 
 
Kathleen R. Pasulka-Brown 
Wayne O. Hanewicz 
John W. McCaffrey 
Atty. for SNG Communications, L.L.C.  
Foley & Lardner  
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 1500  
Chicago, IL 60610 
E-Mail: whanewicz@foley.com 
E-Mail: kpasulka-brown@foley.com 
E-Mail: jmccaffrey@foley.com 
 
 

Thomas Rowland 
Stephen J. Moore 
Kevin D. Rhoda 
Rowland & Moore 
200 West Superior, Suite 400 
Chicago, IL  60610 
Email: tom@telecomreg.com 
Email: steve@telecomreg.com 
Email: krhoda@telecomreg.com 
 
David O. Rudd 
Madison River Communications L.L.C. 
625 South Second Street 
Springfield, Illinois  62704 
Email: dorudd@aol.com 
 
Christopher W. Savage 
K.C. Halm 
Cole, Raywid & Braverman, LLP 
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20006 
Email: chris.savage@crblaw.com 
Email: kc.halm@crblaw.com 
 
Michael Shortley 
Global Crossing Local Services, Inc. 
1080 Pittsford Victor Road 
Pittsford, NY 14534 
Email: michael.shortley@globalcrossing.com 
 
Kristin Smith 
Qwest Communications Corporation 
1801 California Street 
10th Floor 
Denver, CO 80202 
Email: Kristin.smith@qwest.com 
 
 

 
 


